
RESOLUTION R-2024-79

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE DISPOSAL

OF CERTAIN SURPLUS PROPERTY (PW)

WHEREAS, Section 2-506 of the Wheaton City Code sets forth a procedure for disposal of

surplus property; and

WHEREAS, a request to dispose of property described in Exhibit
”A”

[”surplus property"]
attached hereto and made a part hereof by reference, has been submitted; and

WHEREAS, the City Manager has determined that the surplus property is to be offered

for sale or disposed of in an appropriate manner; and

WHEREAS, the City Manager has approved said request and forwarded it to the City

Council for authorization.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Mayor and City Council ofthe City of Wheaton,

Illinois that the City Manager is authorized to proceed with sale or disposal of said surplus

property in compliance with the provisions of Chapter 2, Article VII, Section 2—506 ofthe Wheaton

City Code.

ADOPTED this 16th day of September, 2024.

’ La

Mayor

ATTEST:
/ r/

Ity Clerk

Roll Call Vote:

Ayes: Councilman Barbier

Councilwoman Bray-Parker

Mayor Suess

Councilman Clousing

Councilwoman Robbins

Councilman Weller

Nays: None

Absent: Councilman Brown

Motion Carried Unanimously



EXHIBIT A

UNIT
DEPARTMENT/

DIVISION YEAR MAKE/MODEL/DEsCRTPTION
VIN NUMBER/SERIAL

NUMBER CURRENT METER
DIsPOSAL
METHOD

24 PW/ FLEET 2013
INTERNATIONAL/WORK
STAR/DUMP TRUCK 1HTWCAAR6DH309129 3,026 HOURS AUCTION

25 PW/ FLEET 2008 FORD/F450/AERIAL TRUCK 1FDXF46Y18EC98943 72,353 MILEs AUCTION

26 PW/FLEET 2013
INTERNATIONAL/WORK
STAR/DUMP TRUCK 1HTWCAAR20H309130 3,499 HOURS AUCTION

56 PW/FLEET 2011 FORD/FUSION/ SEDAN 3FADP0L3XBR115961 89,552 MILES AUCTION

66 PW/FLEET 2010 FORD/ESCAPE/SUV 1FMCU4K38AKD33693 113,029 MILES AUCTION

70 PW/FLEET 2011 FORD/RANGER/PICKUP 1FTKR1EEOBPA20977 45,865 MILES AUCTION

78 PW/ELEET 2013 FORD/TRANSIT/VAN NM0LSGAN0DT147229 70,683 MILES AUCTION

137 PW/SEWER 2002 THOMPSON/PUMP 6HT-1353 44 HOURS AUCTION

524 PW/FLEET 2012 WAUSAU/HSP4210/SNOWPLOW 26582-2 NA AUCTION

526 PW/FLEET 2012 WAUSAU/HSP4210/SNOWPLOW 26582-1 NA AUCTION

624 PW/FLEET 2012 ROOT/F8900PR10/SNOWPLOW 38840-12 NA AUCTION

626 PW/FLEET 2012 ROOT/F8900PR10/SNOWPLOW 38839-12 NA AUCTION

724 PW/FLEET 2012
HENDERSON/FSHX10X56x/SALT

SPREADER FSH-30182 NA AUCTIOQ’

726 PW/FLEET 2012
HENDERSON/FSHX10x56x/SALT

SPREADER FSH-30181 NA

\1

AUCTION

843 PW/SEWER NA TRAILER NA NA AUCTION

867 PW/SEWER 2003 REDI HAUL/TRAILER 47SS142T831019904 NA AUCTION
135

ATTACHMENT PW/STREET NA IRE/MATERIAL (SALT) BUCKET NA NA TRADE-IN
135

ATTACHMENT PW/STREET NA IRB/TOOTH BUCKET 1109AKR8939 NA TRADE-IN
135

ATTACHMENT PW/STREET NA JRB/EXTENDABLE BOOM AKR1651 NA TRADE-IN
135

ATTACHMENT PW/STREET NA IRB/SNOW BUCKET 0798388224/2 NA TRADE—IN
135

ATTACHMENT PW/STREET NA IRB/SNow BUCKET NA NA TRADE-IN
135

ATTACHMENT PW/STREET NA WHEATON/HOME MADE BOOM NA NA TRADE-IN
135

ATTACHMENT PW/STREET NA IRB/EORKS 1109AKR8940 NA TRADE-IN
135

ATTACHMENT PW/STREET NA PRO-TECH/SNOW PUSHER 5146 NA TRADE-IN
135

ATTACHMENT PW/STREET NA PRO-TECH/SNOW PUSHER NA NA TRADE-IN
135

ATTACHMENT PW/STREET NA TENCO/SNOWPLOW 452 NA TRADE-IN
135

ATTACHMENT PW/STREET NA IRB/GRAPPLE BUCKET AKR1428 NA TRADE-IT


